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@. R, 5. Form No. 16- Ploce: FISMM. .-Marme,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL e November 30, 1920,

1. Remamvs or__ COBNER, John D, SerraL Numsrr 1852488

T T s Tt L :

2. Disinterred (date): November 30,1920 From (give complete location):

Grave 41, plot 1, Section G, Cemetary No.617, FISMES (Marme), for identification,

By: Group....Area No.2 =+ Unit

2GaReSe

3. Reburied (date): November 30,1920. In (give complete location):
Grave 41, Plot 1, Section G, Cemetery No,617, FISMES, Marne.

By: Group._..__Area N0.2 Unit_____ AeGeReSs Nature of reburial Box ¢offin, \_p
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment: §
 Buried in uniform; almost entirely decomposed. No coffin,

i ) S

S Y meaalet Lieut,, R A0 5
Bupervigor, Area #2. ,// /)/;’/\\éi e e

. 4 v 4 p ol
8. Reburial | Supervisor, Ares;
supervised Yo oo Approved: e e ‘
832 vwW. b, ASLIO (Titlei i_f _____ ‘_______1(
1st LTw 5], F.A. S8t Lis—

Swoervisqr rreg ;;Eg, >

B % s Wi, W RN

5. (a) "Identiﬁcation tags: Buried with body ? No On grave marker? ______ Wy & =0 Thed & i
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks: x
Waterman Ideal Fountain Pen: Pocket Book inseribed with name in gullt letters g
. J. D, COBNER; Ingersoll watch; 1 door key; two coims. .~ e ol E
e s 2 AT hsa v N
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2/"1158 o ;;J \
A ANEDS 4/;“’ TN
(@) Height (actual measurement) J ____: Bedy-4n-such - HEVER bEVELOPED B\ %\
(b) Weight (estimated) ..~ % _____ condition that
(o) Hairegoliiel =, WALh: 1% was diponc: =0 S
~} sible to de- - siwver —3 StLYER @\
Quantity - _.______: e P S BT e e ,
) termine. X3
Characteristics ___.___.___- Q.. e Kol *,3\%\ !
5 ) &/ 7 ey £
(d) Hair on face—Color ..________- ?; ____________________________________ * j
Location \ Q9 !
fom ) \\ ;
v Quantity —___ ? ;:
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or (‘:\,_‘ |
missing - parts) =—._ T Nome. founde ..o N f
N
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ™ |
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at tirgg.of ?‘iisxf‘g‘lty) _________ )
missing, ‘ s R S g o |
""" hie |
................................................................... sl i g i
| ki e, T !
| 7. Disinterment W, ¥, MARIS, /j W. H - 5 |
' T Vi e TN SRt S T P\ e Approvdd/- ..__-__-'.:_.___i__i’}_égl'_b’.z_ ___________________________ R
supervised bY 4o t-raiit Tk pProavAd
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A
Enter information, as noted b.eio\\;, on reverse side of sheet in the ébwaspomﬁng mtmiéréd space. 'This
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To he
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accuraﬁe information.as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. -

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in ‘casket! wooden Box;-ete.—-f ot Sl ¢

4.-State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or “No.” . . : : VIS ¢ L i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found

on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the

body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give-all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under’the body .description are very important-and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEE;i‘H ........... All teeth missing through' pre\riOUS‘ext»réc-
4 tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:
CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (Iabel €0LD CROWN A= O RCELAIN CROWN
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), G0LD CROWN
thus:
(1 0D ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ............ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GO era GOLOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), it
thus: )
2 y T
. W;R FILLING GoLD FILLING
LEINGSE s . 5 i Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
F (block irxlloand label gold, silver, cement), GOLD FILLING
- thus:
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavity, shade
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.’’ T

N

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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Veterans Buresu Claim Number C 34 693

29/156

WAR DERARTI WENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTHRMASTIR GIENERAL
WASHINGTCN
DATE _ 8/22/31
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Cobner, John D. Pvt. 1852488 Co. E, 112th Inf. 8/9/18
 STATE Pa. OTY. NO. 608  GRAVE 21 ROV 86 BLOCK C
- Check relationship Living ~ Doceased
»IOT;{ER 3 < /:
STERIOTHER (For the : 2
year prior to com- s 2
mencement of service) @ :
NAME : « (¥
MOTHER TERU ADOPTION R s B 20 :
AND (For the year prior : : : 7,‘,, o Ll 55
to commonccment of : : R e
ADDRESS service) ot / e aes 2
OTHER IN L0CO PARENTIS : : : —
(For the year prior to : : ey i L Lot
‘commencement of service): : 52 Th 77 7
: H HI ‘1‘/.&4 A7 ,”“"""LJ
WIDOW 2 2 5 »
s db)s=s 2 : (i , ~
(th/)\mf not remarrle ) s et ,[r':e et L‘( -




WiAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIGCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENKRAL

WASHINGTON
DATE 2 11/30
NANME RANK SERTIAL OIGANTIZATION DATE OF DEATH
COBNER, John D, Pvt, 18524388 Co, E 112th Inf, Aug, 9/18
STATE Pemmsylvania CTY, 0. 608 GRAVE 21 ROV 26 BLOCK ¢
Check relatiouship Livin: -~ Deceased
JOTER : O L4
STEPMOTHER (For the s s :
year prior to com~ : : ::/,/f" P
mencement of service) s 1 gV 7 ) e
NAM g A :Qﬁ\L-’;"j ~‘v,,u‘"" =
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : s -,/,\a i L o
AND {For the year prior : : :&7 ( L i
to commencement of : : /4: S Ay ¢ -
ADDRESS service) : : Lt - re e
e ° o i
MOTHER IN LOCO PAKINTIS s : 2 (Ly prd-tn Al
(For the year prior to : : el e - / /
comaencement of service) : : gjﬁg/@,g_:_frj;‘;' oL -
VIDOV : : :
(Vho has not 1emarried) s s :
50/7 Lt , ?/’ At g £, :

Veterans Bureau Claim Nwnber 'g 3‘7(’ é / 3
29/156 a. 7 § ;}




WAR DEPARTMENT )
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N REPLY mermr vo QM 293 A-C

Cobmer, John D, June 24 1929.

Mr, James Cobtmer,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is.invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late John D, Cobmew, Private Co. F., 112%h Inf,, whose remaing are now
interred in the OUlse-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aione,
Franes, 2

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above quot=
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you plesse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them %o make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowa are entitled to make the pilgrimegs.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman Who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
It he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be magde .

For your reply, you may use the enclossd envealops® which Tequirea
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, e w

& ShailfEio
-Act of Congress.
Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Cobner, John D
608

¥res Jumes Cobmer,
1703 Brinton Aves,
N Braddook, Fas

Dear Sim

Angt 29' 19290

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 244 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. 1f he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

‘relationship in the space opposite.

3 If survived by a widow or mother does ghe
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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'y WAR DEPARTMENT )

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER:&L
WASHINGTONM :

N RepLy rzrer to QM 293 A-C :
Cobner, Joha D, June @84 | 1929.

' Mr, James Cobner,
B 1703 Brinton m.,
: N, Braddock, Pa.

E Dear Sir: |
; ;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
nowiinterred in the cemeteries of EBurcpe to make & pilgrimage to

o 28 of this office show that you are the father of the
: late John D. Cobs xivate Co. F., 112%h Inf,, vhose remains are now
& interred in thé Olse-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et=Nesles, um,
s France,
? Will you pleass advige this office whether or not he is survived
3 bv a @Other or widow who is entiiled under ths provisions of the above quot-

ed ACGERELo make the pilgrimage, and if so, #i{11 you pleass furnish the fuill
namsg <ang aqgnesses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to bnd invitatione to them tc maks the pllgrimage. Both mcthers and

. ‘widows [ar@¥entitled to make the pilgrimage.

2 tion is particularly invited tc Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, ™ 8 the terms "mother” snd "widow". If the relative
is a stepmothef_"n- er through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
perentia to théa ®ecedent, a statement a2 to her relationship is requested.
If he wasg survived by a widow who hae gince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that sffect be made. :

¢ Fer your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which resquires
no postage.

¥or The Quartermaster General,

l Vary truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

7 AL : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act qﬁ Congress . Asgistant .
. Envelope '




QM 293 A=C |
COBNER, John De - Pvte January 23, 1925

Mre James Cobnér,
- 1703 Brinton Avea,
Horth Braddoak, Pas
> g ,
Dear Slr: : - : » 0
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attentlon
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of

L3

the soldier's grave in ‘which you are interested.

This American military’ cpnetery is one of those t6 be fain-
, Each greave ¥ill be

tained by the United States for all time in Europe.
warked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
Headstones will bte ‘placed at all greaves in connection with

which he cene.
the improvement work now in progress,
1ngAfor special action or request on the part of relatives.

5 Please be assured that in effectlng removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exeruised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meamieaned by the Government in & manner befitting

the last resting place of our heroes.
Very truly yours,

R<PL.HARBOLD,
Ié;..ﬁoz', Gelele
Assistant. RD
EXZ.

" Record card. : MAI E
. YL L
P ARl N B¥ 1925

o pri

L. M. G,

as soon as possibYe and without waits
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

COBNEZR 1852488 John D

..........................................................

(Surname). (Number). * (First Name and Initials).

Pvt Co R 112th Inf

G e st e s s re e saen e ey aa o

(Organization).

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

............................................................

.............................................................

(R SN RN IS IR & st o0 ol s 0t b b o S a6 000 b b DO SO BI00D
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?............. Cross¥.r. ot da¥n

iHeadboard . -.r. < i Bottlats i b o
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?....... e P 2

Was one fastened to name peg or
stalke used as a grave markerf...........oeei it iiciaoavaras

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marka
should be given heré?

DTS R e ot 06 20 6000 SHG0 DG 06 08 08 250 GO LRI 0 GO0
RELATIONSHIP: ... .c.cuitiueeuocosasaasoscesocarssoanssas

REPORTED BY:

............................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

! This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.







]
!
|
G.R.S. FORM #114-a,
kb LA i STATION . pismes  Ceme63%s . .. ' .
To R edein Rl lees DATE Jan.f0th 1988
REPORT OF 'DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT Jjce COMPARATIVE REPORT i3 75 -
Hbcords BT GRS, Headquartens, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  COBNER, Johm De - 10. Name
2. No. . 1882488 s R 1N 11. No.
DI RanksepedoWoe. S U F el S 12. Rank |
4. org.  Co.F.1l2th Inf, ' 13, ORg A
5. DD, AugaIth ’4'%/ _____________ 14. (a) D.D.
6 CD_ KIA. D =8 e M AN (b) D.B. No discp.’ ______
B8 Rk 3 : *
i Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 41 SocAudasase 155 £ GravesNG .« o ub L St Secuial’ 2 Sk
B B e~ o Rowiiea "2 &al, Lo POt S e s s SROw. ). o) 5
" = - Y |
Ok Tl e s , 1 no discp.
18. Cemetery American Cty., 19. Commune or town _RISMES.
2O Dep RO County: oo u Marne . . el Countrys . SoNmanieas - . - o o ‘,
e GERSESHdgte . CodesNopsm st Ol o 0 et o SR T o e [
: f
23. Disinterred (Date) ] «20=fSa... . .. By s N JAGROBN e, . - s s S
24. Inscription on grave marker:
N g ! e Serial No. 881 cadisa e o
ame“’ "ﬁ'()'bn'a‘r';'E}Ohﬁ"'l’?'-'"‘"""""""" 'LQQ" “d" """""""""""""" 1
Rank ot Organization __CO.F.115%] 13_}_{1{3___ _______ !
- ST e e RS S S |
25. Was identification distc found on grave marker? yoo ' . Onibody? No. .. 150
___________ ii%f-____w“_--_.___-.------E,.-Ji_jiii_n.. —
Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant
. 3 3 < 7
PREPARATION & . =
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). . p
20 ik
AZI 1
= oo > - —————— R R R TR B T e R SR e e 6T B
R7. Condition of body Badly decor mposed fea mrc‘:—-‘arf‘*‘crF?*I“‘z’blﬁ“* Ere e

28. Nature of burial

R

-Bu r}_-*—[y--rrnd* O‘O’&el}' ORG-S e '“"_“"“"'""'"“""""

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared WIIh G.R.S. records

CAYORHEEL EUSOTORT B N S e s et SO, e, S oo et o ek o e e BT 1T
uDl’TE @ 5 _’.,. . '
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_m__l.lzi)_af;.._: _______ By. H.HPoSG® e -
Y -
31, Casket sealed by = R R PeoRtere .- o e A e

",-,ce‘nrw " Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor M%é(_» '

Y ) ol O g,;g ‘i"&.}f/




I e

SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C=22813 . .

32. Designation of body:

Name K ____ John Ds. COBNER . ... . Serial No. 1852488 __._ . .

Rank Pytia. . - SubiobOrganizations uSos P 1RBSh Infw . h T 03

33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Qige=-Aisne Amer.Ctye 608 SERINGLSrgt:N_ESI"S(AiBne)
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) 3_o0_.po .. . —.oocooooo . By o owapemen 1
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted gnd
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
I35 RemArKS T = haNor T e e . e R R T f S e g e o -
TAr%® -Buttle record- ‘r‘e:ﬁm'"”"btfbnér":rohn U: Pvt Co FIYZth. THT,
----wa%e—emaw-ﬁu&t—s—m--rreﬁ" crecket--book-with name“in"gu'i]:t“le‘tiere"'fo und 4
..... Tag- O{J--C-I‘-O-Sq--r-G-.dv—-'-'--Jebrn'(:ObI}e-P--i)riVa-frE}---l]:éth-s-Iﬁf-----l{'i5::4'8'8".‘"“"“‘
3 ShitppedSfEomED OGO TS OD SLAIL: QI SRR (D) a0 7) ST S s S s =25
Torpoing: of & ConCen L Al iiOT Sttt Sl o ol Soien I Pl St Sttt ool o r o St Sl
(Name )
CONYVOY O - A ol st mat e hi s e 3 Siignaitinre s ShIppitn g0 RIINc o) S S
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ..
By<GTRTSTRepregsentativer—ms—rr———e——— s S S o T
39LShippedSfiromPRaSlhead MoK PoN Lol GonCONLEat LON:EEDaATCE RSN e
To, Permanent Cemetery o oe:-a: iistre —~:.:n-s--r;<3‘ty-;3ou& Sopirige bqeles, fe.
CONVOVerE srins L e s s e Signature Shipping Offl ______________________________
: RETEY
40— Raveiveay Pateso===JANZ LU0 .- 4B OBTAB,AEY. Y £ oMi
G.R.S. Representative F(@,C\)_ _____ { _-__., _______________
41. Reinterred.Alg.l9,1922,0i5a= -Aisne Cem.608,Seringes et Nesles(Aisme]
(Date)
42. Grave No. L SR ol o = Seption. ErTaE
43. RBLBLOCK . .. ... B e - Row 26

G.R.S. Representative”. "“‘*:j"&iﬁﬁi“* _____________ .

Lte,Chaplain USA.



&

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A 2

Place Fismes Cem.617. °

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ... dsn.20vn.1920.

REMAINS OF : COBRER ;John D, ; SERIAL NUMBER 1852488

RaNk. EVEs . ) ORrcaNzaTIONGO s Fs118th, In:f LT ety i — e e S |

[£%

Disinterred (date): : From (give complete location) :
Kan,20th.1922., Gr.41.8ec.6.P1.1.Cem.617,

1
-

B CloUpern Shd e S e e L S e L s

B

'Hel)txtr’ic_wl (date) : Augol9 .1922 In (give complete location) : Gr.al.Blo'ek 2

i Rew 26,0ise-Alsne Ceme608,Scringes ot Nesles(Aisme)

. ~‘ = - v ‘u > TN R cs e
By (Jmuprbuialgr p LN s e S e A Nature Of x'e])m'ial%asﬁgt

Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

Buried in burlap and wooden box. Body pgﬁly”§§00m§psed,wm_
Features unrecognizable. ‘

r

.

(@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?......... Ko, .. Ongrave marker 2. . Ye.Se e iion

5 5
(&) Otherﬁmeans ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle record found reads,”"Cobner John D, Pvt.Co.F,118th. _

fiatérman fountain pen,Pocket book with name J.U.Cobner in guilt.

" et;e:gfound- Pag.-0n-0ross-reads,"d.D.Cobner . Private 1 12th.Inf.

6.

LOoUL®0oC 3 :
What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

(@ Height (actual measurement).. Jadiscernable due

(b) Weight (estimated) .%o dedompcsitions. . .

(© Hair—Color ... Bone wisible. .
Qumlxtit,\j S
Characteristics Imp. _to det.

(d) Hair on face—Coloy ... Hone . vigible.. ... ..

Loecation ... .

Imp.:-to dets

Quantity ...
(¢) Permanent marks on hody (cld scars, peculiarities,

or missingparts). .. Hone visibles

(/) Waounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
Left ulra missing.Right femur and both %

~ Teft humerus fractured.left foot missing.

e

‘Disinterment %ﬂ / é
supervised by . ' « V- ﬂ Approved: ..

BE.H.FRoster Sup.Emb, R .Ai&=rds,l1st.Lt.QEC,"
; ) (Title) s
8 Keburial | | WL ael
supervised D) it APPTOVEA D R AT ey
: (TiilTite ,Chaplain USAe
= | ' : oz tab




INSTRUCTIONS .FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R. S.-FORM NO. 1§-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form “is supplemental to and is to be forwardéd with G R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial, locations. To bhe used in answerto Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. . == -

1. Show soldier’'s name, serial number,ranl andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date.and accurate information as to location from which .the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. -

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket. wooden hox. ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should he ias complete as
_possible. : 3

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting “ Yes " or ““No .

(b) State whether or not*body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any {identifying
articles found in or on bhody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ibody will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are larranged symmetrically
on either-side and- classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An. examination should be made and
-findings charted to coven the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
~work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any def«;»rmil,\-’ of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous
2 extraction (not those fractured or
displaced Dby recent’ wounds) should

be scratched out, thus.:

B
%

Uy

. A
CROWNED TEETH . ... Block insolid the crown of tooth(label (" )2 6010 crown(E PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), ' OLD CROWN
thus :
: e
' - ' r GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ... oo Block in solid the crown of tooth (Iabel GOLD BRIDGE
> gold bridge,goldand porcelajn bridge) /
© thus : D
SILVER Fn_uge GC%LDDF,I:I'_tlLr;JSG
FILLINGS . ... ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLIN
: possible (block in and label gold, GOEDRRLLRG
- silver, cement), thus :
CAVITY

DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES). ... Outline location and size ol cayity,
: shade in thus : ?

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached aml indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp ™

4

-

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. 2 :

-

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving

= =N \«- \w 3
Sdnie. ) T \
2 . ““\“N:J A FE, T8 2



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #12350
1. LooatroN InpEX CARD: g
i g‘ B/ b2
(&) Name __COBNER, Joha D ..~ Ser.No. ... 1852488 db
TR 3 25 &,
@) Rank Pyly -adsn et Orgamization CotFs 1126 Inf, - s inas 4
= /
CRR. 7224
(¢) Dateofdeath . _8=9-18 . (d) Causeof death _____________ I e G
II. ReeistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf against Loc., Ind., Inf.) /
4 /"’
(@) GraveNo. ____ 41 . Row: s - Plotre B = Secr e Qe Sha TYP= dbi-= s
¢ B) Emerg Address James Cobrer, (Fathe 2 1705 Brinton Ave,, N.Braddock, Pa,

D? y-‘_Z U/ 6- 5’2// < "““—:-"“,“-
III. Flles of soldiers dyifg from con gious dlseasés _______________________ CKR“’J_///«/V
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioNn CARD: Date of receipt ___. R e, SR,

( . v R g R T
o s, g A =
(@) Name /%Iﬂf"’l—»i—’f/ Ci* a4 2 (®) Relationship ________ FILAALY”
(&, /
(¢) Address g , o5 ¥ el g i S A SR e e s £
g / 7)
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _ o SRcan AN i By S TV et
-{e) To be interred in National Cemeteryin U. 8.0t ________ —o—7"
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S _________ e SO0 AT R et B
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ____——7_ —
= _ T -
Examiner’s Initials ._______\__/ 7'~ Date .. 2~ 7 S iy ST , 192
V. A. G. O. CorRRESPONDENCE shows communication from _______________________ 5 =
wdated: - xomnac ¥ TR IS £
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ abov‘e,\or Tequesting. thatEs = A Se e u e
‘\\»
2 = LS R ety 2 TET e ENCeNNER) R ol it SN e g AL St S S O 6 o
Bxaminer's Inttials o050 o Pater otz e vt , 192
VI G. R. S. Fites, CORRESPO\’DEN/JE—S}IOWS asrfollowsF"—=sgmrramne —Sis s S 0 TR T

__________________________________ =5 ./“”__/:f__lj_i:/’l'/’_-f_\

- 0 / / //Iu % /
Cl} /ty‘,’ f/'iZfM__J,{g____“;;S_,J__/;;:,_f,_()__;fi‘_;'l’;;'f'."_;,-.éd;- _}___,/..?4"_?? _____ Nt AANAAONA, ./1;1\/"{.--- -}}-L-W -(-[-ﬁ-( Lt

! v Sl
* (2) Cancellation memos referred to? _____--_/./f:.‘.»-_i;; __________________________________________________________________ &
s ) | 2 1 -/
Examiner’s Initials .= _“Zn /= Date ._____ ’;’-___'___-_/_‘_’___‘_”.'_7[ __________ , 192
COUNTRY France CrmeTaRy No: ORI N Sueeer No. l f: | :
% ljmgdgﬁ\lgnnl (1;,7 1%'20115 3—7729 % ( Make Form I:To.' ‘SeARERY ) o
FORS 115 - A COMPLETED Ja s




V@SR S HormeNowtld made—— - "5 = st ST @ v iaris , 192
Typed bygke 2iT e oo i, Checked Dyt Lt PN SF - A St s W -] , 192
VIII. FiNAL ACTION: ‘ 5
céablefoni—rtTeas - N S W , 192

IX. REMARKS

QZ?‘/// el o

s /%} ..42:2;‘:{9\/

..........................................................................................................

..................................................
________________________________________________________




Location Index

................................................

................................................

.........................................

...............................................

LT IR e T St ST e e

................................................

...............................................

...............................................

.................................................

...............................................

.................................................

...............................................

......
£
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #12359

1. LocATioN INDEX#%Rf/ 6.731)
COBNER, John D,

(afsNamie’ -2 S e B Ao Nse o fo .- F % Ser. No. .._.18562488 ab
% TYR e ==
(b) Rank Pvt. ... Organization ._Co:Fe 112th Inf, )
B : .7 777 e
(¢) Date of death ol (d) Cause of death Py N T J % f

IT. ReGistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., In(i., Inf.):
41

(@) Grave No. .22 ________ Rews =S e Plot 1 Sorn A A L \TYP. qh
(l})/Emer £ AddressJ_“1 e C Obno_l_. ’(k._thar) /1;795 Br inton A.‘.'.‘?.‘.:.-F.!ﬁ!!ﬂﬂ!!‘s.k.--?!; ___________
Ea- #6120 Ot (€L LT
TI1. Files of soldiers dyirllg /{rom contaglous diseases ..o (‘KR.,a/y//// “

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _______ .. , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. E Action taken.
VLD, SBlormylil’s receivied from G Ris S iEoboken sNwJie = 1 0 L S e e s s B , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. oo Suret No. J}Uw
G.R. S. Form 115-A 3—s420

August, 1920

France : 6?.7 /f/‘&; é/’z/

]



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #12359

1. LooaTioN INDEXK%&R é"/ i //
COBNER, John D,

(aENume’ =5 Seoe WEITTT e - e o S Ser, No. .._.1862488 ab
Pyt . e . = TR -
(6) Rank > ... Organization ._Co:Fe 112th Inf, )
O - UL
(¢) Date of death o=h-18 (d) Cause of death __K//A ___________________ ] @Z f

IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., In(i., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. £, Sy Rows = e Plot 2 Sec. . @ _________. ‘TYP. B./: )« NPT

() ,Emerg. Addresngg_’__EObnof’(b.'_t her) !;7/075 Brinton AYE-'J.-H‘-E-‘!!-‘!QQI‘J--BQL -----------
(f/” % a- 4 }él /720 @r 4 ‘L/./V\/\’ [7’(/ ﬁ..j" y Qr/ )
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ~_...._______.__________________________________ CKR,.;/[.//_/,{ ;

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableon _______ _________.________ B o o hie i , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on ____________. , 192

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ____________ R Rl IR e B L , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. ' Action taken.
NI, “BEbrm: i's> recervied. fromsGry RiaSe Hoboken, No s < - . o . c o Lo Uim . i o o8 25 , 192

COUNTRY CemMETERY NO. .____.

G.R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920

France . 6?.7 /‘5/%2 é/’z/




FILE UNDER NO.

293 Cobner, John D, 4/18/235
SYNOPSIS
Letter
From; Q.M. G.0. .
Tos Mr. James G. Lewis, Huntingdon, Pa.
Re. Receipt of letter furnishing information regarding the

death and burial of above named soldier.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 295 Levo, allen v 50

InstruUcTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index

sheet and then destroyed. =]

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918



FILE UNDER NO, 293 Gobner, John U, 4/9 /25
_./ u/ ot

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

Al - ~t
¥oomg QelleGalls
To. Mr. James G. Lewis, Huntington, Pae.

™ e ks g il ~ ~ o a+3n o r o =
Decvuesting 1nNiormation as 1o otne wlie 1878
112th Inf. were buried in 1

n We Lebo, Co. F.
body of John D, Cobner.

Information also reguested as to plac

D. Mario, both o

éA
Thomas D. McEwen amd Joseph D. £

N

Lebo, sllen i/,

L L6)
O

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. =

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
3—0042

sheet and then destroyed.

Q. M. C. ¥Form. 489
Revised July 26, 1918



Cobner John Da.n-a.a.}f 1,852,488 LS
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.)}’ (Army serial number.)
Pvte Co F112 Inf
3 : (Rank and organizﬁtion.) %
State your relationship to the deceased i (2 /ﬂ
Do you desire the remains brought to the Uni fed States? - r/K

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, flo you

wish them interred in a national cemetery (Yes or no.)
If desire the remains interred at the Home of the deceased, give full informa-
1. oelow as to where they should be seng:
(Name of person to recci\':: remsa’ns.) © (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) (City or t? (State.)
(Sign here) £ . oé/{,z/‘v
(Number and street or rural roufe.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—06713

Dup~
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In reply refor to:
293 C<R

Harch 28, 1923,

Hr, Ben E. Turnery : sy
Kohobé. Yo
Dear Sir:
Thisﬁfﬁ.ce is conduoting ‘#hanstive Investigations wiith
a view towards establishing the 1den1; ities of unimown World War
dead. The records show your name as searcher on a Red Cross Searcher's
Report for Private Jokn D. Cobmer, Comjan;r Py 112iH Infantry, in which
you state the following: o
"Qobner, with several others,was fatally wounded in Fise
mette, when a shell struck the 'dugout they were ine

He lived to reach the first aid station, tut was uncon-
scious the entire time. He was but.ied near Fismes,

ing. 9, 1918."

The Quartermaster General desires that, if possible, you
forward this office the name of the soldier whose body was badly
shattered and who was buried in the seme shell hole with Private Cobmer

at Pismes; also, all the mames of the men ot Company P, 112th Infantry.

who were killed in Fismes, and any othar #artining to their .
deaths and burials. ) /IQ,/
7/, .’,%: ; ¢ L)

Your cooperation will be 7{;;
and will be greatly appreciated. ,F&_

aisfagce to the Depertment
\klﬁy use the enolosod

Sl Ly
euvelope, which roguires no post % 4 / Q‘.

Yeﬁ%tmly%urs.

' : H. J» Conner,
Enols ~ pemalty env. Assistant, rk






Q. M. C. TorM No. 487. /
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

©3—3372

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATE RECEIVED IN

,-v"'




S T ——

In roply refdr to
29,8 0-R $12359

January 31, 1923.

Npe Vorufe Smook,
Goanvaten, Pe.

Dear Sir:

The files of this office contain & Red Cross Searcher's

Report, showing you as informant, and glving the. following informa-~

tions "Cobmer, Johh Dey w th several others, wos fatelly wounded
in Fismette; when a aheil struck the dugout they were ine He lived
to reach the first aid siation, but was wnoconsoious the entire times
He was buried near Fismes, iuge. 9, 1918." The Iuertermaster néubrai
desires that you be requested to furnish any information you may have
with reference to the nemes of the other soldiers that were fatally
wounded at Fismotte together with Privaie Cobuer.

Phe information reguested is to be used in matters of
investigation and your ceoperation will be greatli_approouted.
%indly use the enclosed emvelope, which requires mo postage, for your

replys

Lafd £X § i |
AVAL AL od i

Yours very truly, "vf::;}

D) ¢

et g

AT R e T

il

-;,i.,f)\«f

JAN 31 1923 He J. Commer,
- Assistant. ﬁ,f//"
G.R.S. K

Enols « 1 penalty envelopos

i

SUDE

cUSPENDED FOR AARE



In reply » '
293,8 0.3 $#12359 I

*r to ‘j

~ Janmary 31, 1923,

Hre Vornte Smosk,

Coghraton, *
Dear Sir: , ,-'?‘;

- The fun of this office contain & Red Cross Searcher's

Report, showing you as informent, and giving the following informa-
tion: *de. John Ds, Wl th several otheis, was fatally wounded
in Pismettey whm & shell sﬁmk the dugout they were in. He lived
to veaoh the first eid statlonm, but wes ungonscious the entire times
He'was Duried near Fismes, iuge 9, 1918s" The uartermastor Genéral

‘desires that you be requested t0 furnish any informstion you may have
with referende to the mames of the other soldiers that were fatally

wounded at Fismette togethor with Private Cobuers

The infomiation reguested is to be used in matters of
iuvestigation and your ceoperation will be greatly appreciatod.
Kindly use the mlo(ed envelgpe, which requires no postage, for your
roplye =

Yours very truly,

He J» Conmer,
- Assistant, ik

Encls - 1 penalty suvelopos



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

Casr ofy
Cobner ,John D, File.12359. 1/18/23.

Case of
Unknown in Cty. 617.Fismes.

Request letter to Vernie Smock ,formerly of Co. F. 112th inf.
asking him to give the names,if possible, of the soldiers who were killed in
a dugout near Fismette Aug. 9, 1918, The Red Cross ~earcher's Report him

to have made the following stutement:
Cobner,John D,,with several others, was fatally wounded in

Fismette when a shell struck the dugout they were in., He lived to reach the
first aid statin, but was unconscious the entire time. He was buried near

Fismes.Aug. 9, 1918,."
. Cpl, Smock's Address is- Cochraton, Pa.

Investigator
B.Wilbourn,




| JAR DECARTIRLT
OFFICE OF TH: QUARTAM, STER GENERAL

GRAVES REGISTAAITON SERVICE

' DATE
F‘)\QIA_LTOZ !OR oF S o
("n'lnne] Henr‘se e B aatJ_on,OL_B.eDlV
- ZSeg | Adjswstoent
e ' : -Appr ovel - -
el - it Oole . 1. Cahles ey
= Mr. Scott Cards 5/8 - AGO =
—+— | Mr, Saxton Ghegle=fpr Gorreotione o =
— L | ¥pr_Robh : Copits—  (state wumbar)
Mrs, Ruth v Coxr pttaionsgi ' —s =S T s =
lirs, Crew o Dre:? 5_of letter or endorsement
TR liss. Wheeler File Gt
lirs, Dunbar Infor sation and return
liiss Hardisty _Inves tJ gation and ELODORUERE SR
liss Feddon e Note na:,d L not r_e_jcg_m) Sl T
lfiss Mc Millen Papers in case
Person al _conference
| Renarkss and._recormendation.
= | Returnei
=l Signatu:we =
ﬁ_L __L_Suspexd en_to

Preparati mn of letter or en-
dorsement for Sigsnature of:

Secrete ry of War
Quarter iaster General

ales, J e
- £1 40 L0Ne
!s‘,éi é‘ A g Sxcog tive Assistant
; r Captaln Cymner
Final return to;

&i/{]{//ﬁ,{fv\ f( &f "’44"“’&‘@-

23 /181 /4RK
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b‘ile #67844 : /A 9 : I\IO"\ 10, 1919 (."{“"
WA &\ ‘f ‘ﬂ-(o"'( Qi,“.g;%/

Reset vg ction. Card Dept.

G.R.5 Form No. 8«W; Central Records
~Liaison,

Memo For: @,R,S, rebresentatiéé, C,R.0,

Subject:  Information required for G,R.S.

1. Items checked are o be completed:

« Surnane: \ Obner CORNEK
~ Number « . 1852488
“~ First neme: T &{AVL H).
“" Ranks Private
< Company Co. F
£~ Qrganization: < LT 2E8h Infs
““Date of death: 5‘"9~/§
~ Cause: K/A
Place:

Location of hospital;

Number s A
Class U n
17 .
““Emergency address My Jameg Cobrney
WL': BrimmToen Aue

“~ Relationship: ! raddock 1%

ither
Aufhority:

Cablegram No: . * TR
Telegram from:

dated: R
Reported to Waohlngton' e eSe =

=C.CNos. ;232

(Underscore thef Mof fiel al™ ¢,0.)
" Remarks:
: A
e \ . CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.,M,0s,U.S. A.

NS-3404 AB {.
S e 4 S i L1



Form TSk shows:[
Cemetery &617
Grave #8 "



% -
deptemher 24, 1921, /
. 293.8-Cem, Pile #2369 (Cobner, John D., Pvt.) Cty.#617, Sht. #1703 -

The Qua;rterma’gsr General, U, S, Amv (Cemsterial Divis ion)

Mr. James Cobner, 1703 Brinton Ave., N, Braddock, Pa. /@ g

Disposition of Remains. : : st//-,/

=
=

1. In reply to your letter of September 15, 1921, you
are advised that tno remains of our soldier dead are being
returned to this country only in those cases where the legal
next of kin have definitely requested such action. Roports
to the contrary are not correct.

2, ~ The records of this office contain your request that
the cody of the late Priwate John D, Cobner, Company F, 112th |
Infantry, remain permanently interred in France and instruc- 7
- tions have bheen issued that yoar wishes be complied with. /
When the body of the decoased has beenm placed in a permanent ?'
Amprican Cemetery, you will be duly advised of the new grave
location,

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General: |

< S S, 55~
: J¥ om C&pta.in, ; e ° dW

T
(i AL s
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293. Cobner, J.D. . it Tnde memni
{1 w gn
, H;;s.f American G.R.S5., @C., in Burope, 8 Avenus d'Iena, Paris. May 31, 1921.EQ55
To: GCuartermaster General, Imunitions Building, WASHINGTON, D.C. i =
-5
| o
| o - - - . ‘ 2.
I g le Returned, inviting attention to preceding indorsement, e
| 3 [} $
| ; o
ey
=
1 T
lg O
H. F. RETHERS

00101181, ‘:,QI:-C.
Chi ef.

/ ¥ ’)“' 11’1/}
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293« Cobuner, J.Ds Bth Ind. H::‘/‘l'f."i’

Hors., American G.R.S. s, &C., in Burops, 8 Avenus d'Iena y Paris. May 24,1921
I Vo O o - & & 1 T . o 3 = -2 =2
T0: Supervisor, Area-i2, Chateau Thierry (Aisne).

A e LAY 2 o o -3~ P saaar a TS v
j_“' Forwarded for preparation of new aluminium st s correction of the
records of your office and change of inscription on the cross in commlisnce

with instructions contained in preceding indorsement.

5 hen these instructions have Dem complied with so
indorsement hare one

EDGAR. 4
Colonel, Infantry,
Chief, Operations Division.

A. '7?")"7'

File Noe 461 = Cems#617 ‘ 6th Ind. %g/mg.

Horse, Area #2, American G.R.S., CHATEAU-THIERRY (Aisne). lMay 26, 1921e -
To; Chief, A¢GeReS., QC,, in Europe, Paris.

1, Returned. Imnscription on crosses, aluminum strip on back
of crosses and the records of this office agree with the information
contained in paragraph 1, 4th indorsement- therefore, no change has
been made.

WWE gk Lo A.H, :
- \\‘/‘I:/ guro® v’/i:"." '.“.;I MaJ Or, QOM.CQ /

f/’g S Supervigors ///ﬁ
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4th Ind.

File Wo. 293.8 Cem. Div. = #67844 - (COBNER, John D.)
From:; 0. Q. M. G., Cometerial Division, May 3 , 1921 - To:; Chief, Amer ican
Graves Registration Service, Q. ll. Cs in Hurope, Paris, France.

1. Retwrned. The records of this office heve been &adjusted to
agree with the records of your office, which show,

Private John D. COBNER, 41852488,

Gompany ¥, 112th Infantry,

Buried in Grave {41, Section G, Plot #1,
American Cemetery #617, Fismes (liarne).

and

An Unknown American Soldier,
Buried in Grave ##8, Section A, Plot #1,

Amer1cax10emet Ty #£617, Fismes,(Marne).

and the records of your office should be adjusted accordingly.
5 : T8
"B It is requested 'that the inscription on the marker erected
over the grave of Private Cobner be corrected and photograph tdken showing
correct inscription.

By suthority of the Quartermastér }eneral:

. & £ ~ ‘J, {Ob. &5 P’ .h, 11‘. s é
ST AT : Captaln, Qe I Corps. :

“

2
e
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293. )bner, J.D. : 2nd Ind. (Contds)
gilt letters, "J. D. COBNER",

2. GeR.S.Forms No.16-A, in duplicate, covering disinterment and reburisl
ijn the above-mentioned cases are inclosed herewith.

l =" )/)/1
2 Incls. in dup. e {C J/(/(,y

g e lst Lt.,F.A.,
r)"j.) s &G, . N1 Supervisor.

Vg
293. Cobner, J.D. 3rd Ind. H“V/rms

Hgors., AG.R.8., QM.C. in E., 8 Ave . d'Iena, Paris, December 7, 1.920.
To: Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

T Returned inviting attention to the preceding mdorsenent. The records
of these Headquarter's have been corrected to show:-

COBNER, John D., Pvt., #185?488 Cow F, 112th Inf.
Grave #41, Sec. G, Plot 1, Cem. #617, Tiemes , Marne .

UNKNOWN AMERICAN SOLIIER,
Grave #8, Sec. A, Plot 1, Cem. #617, Fismes, Marne.

pending receipt of confirmation from your Headquarters.

..'Ho ° RETHE S’
Colonel, Q.M.C.,
Chief.

2 Encls.

1

.

e,

e
5
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>
»lel4 L et ' £ T %
odeda - oINS Y 9 TeﬂJa 13 Ve l_,fl(l' 251 /o
Hare Amarican C.R. S 8 & 3 Yoy 7 2 Awran 11T s DAR TS T
“'(J.‘ Se LRCILCAN reRene 9 oiznlUe 1Ll .;.A...'.‘O__.'e.) .},-LVC.!..‘U.O x.‘.’ Q.G:».l;.), JaR . OC{JO )8 1 : Cille
o DA m - ¢4 5 i E:
(ab> w Iy VAT an T e e 32 A it R 3 SO TSSO Tres { 3

1920% To: Supervisor, Arez #2, A.G.R.S. SO0ISSONS, (Aisne).

b Revpmardald € Blis

1 i bl WY O - ™ O 1 5 o aITn ' T Y + e 3. . '
$ = Forwarded for compliance and report by indorsenent hereon with the

-~ - P 4.3 At ~

least practicable delay.

') b > 2 . Tners S (I > ) T =1 & A

M aoaacca anhmit &~ 0T 7 Ty
e Dlease submit G.R.5. Forms #16-~4A. covering disinterments and reburials
e § 2 ~ -

when, completed

(4 Mive S sy | P N, IS TTaadrarrard T

3. The rscords of these Headquarters show :

#1852488, John D. Pvte Co.r.

Bl o wrrr A1 € ~ r huy! 3 Jq
Grave #%4l, Sect. G. Plot 1,

qors AEaroA

fal TT " =1 A 7. { T AT T Tepde rt ]
VOWJ...&. wdilg W 1\_' D E0 0 9y Y onn ..)_o LT TCe LOis

.JJC';J. 4io .:.j.u—u ‘,_‘11

Slaveynra 228
fL Ve 50,4

Bvr Aivroction
DYy alreculion

293, Cobner, J.De 2nd Ind.

Hgrse., Area No.2, American G.R.S., Q.M.C.,in E,

112+th. Infantry.

C +xr Neu k] AT AC [T enn \
VLYe rOLY, HADLE4O, | [arne ).«
e T o

Il2the Infantry.

, 1t SO Byl ’

LJL;J‘ L)l{' .3).

v -

, SOISSONS,Aisne. December 4,1920.

Po: Chief, A.G.R.5°, Q.l.C. in B., Paris. (Attention Operations Division),.

2 18 Returned.

In compliance with paragraph 6 basic communication the bodies

contained in graves 8, section A, plot 1, and 41, section G, plot 1, American E.F,.
Cemetory No.617, FISMES (Marme) have been disinterred ‘for examination, with the

following results:--
© @Grave 8, Sect.A, Pt. 1.

Inscription on cross:
Inscription on tag on cross:
112th Inf,

John D. COLENER, Pvt., Co.F, 112th Inf,

J. D. COBNER, #1852488, Fvt. Co. (%)

ke S

Body was buried in uniform wrapped in blanket. Remains, which were ;
almost entirely decomposed, were those of a man about 5 ft, 6 in, !
in height. Collar ornament U.S.H.G. Ho tag found on body.

' grave 41, Sect. G, Pt. 1.

Inscription on cross read: John D. COBUER, Pvt.,, Co. ¥, 112th Inf,
Phis body which was almost entirely decomposed showed evidences of
having been severely wounded; right foot was missing. o tag was
found on the body; but a fountain pen, Ingersoll watch and a pocket '

book were taken off the remains. On the book was imsceribed, in
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o

his son never had any dental treatment performed ang never had any frac-
tures of bones. No further information availab.e

6. It is requested that the bodies contained in G

tion 4, Plot 1, and Grave 41, Section G, Plot 1 Americanéggggtegz £617,
Fismes, Merne, be disinterred in an eE?BF?"?S\EQZE?EEIEfWhich of these
graves contains the body of Private Cobner; Forms 16-A covering these dig-

interments and reburials to be submitted to this office together with a
report of action taken and results obtained.

By authority of the Quartermaster General,

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, Us S, Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

Al - ' N By: /cS E a Eq 4/’

E. E. DAVIS,
Executive Assistant,
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ADDRESS RF®LY TO THE F -~
QUARTERMA R GENERAL L g
DRK MR R BURHIE XWERHAK = m
MUNITIONS BUILDING = ‘P
i WAR DEPARTMENT 2
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ﬁ =
XRRE RN HR CXREHEKK KN SRR KKK N o
WASHINGTON ,.r("ﬁ""*‘v o -
c?na“-:
October ¢ Za
. | 5 19?"5 o< "é'cg s
File No. 293,8 Cem. Div. - #67844 Registration. ; - l m =
, (=
: ; - ar pes =
From: The Qua:rtermaster General, U, S. Amy, (Cemetbrial Dlv,igio Jﬁ ==
am

'y -/~ ':
To:

v

Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in Europe.
#8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Case of Private John D. Cobner, #1852488, Compeny F, 11Zth
Infantry.

l. The records of this office show the sbove named soldier to
have been reported by The Adjutant Gemeral of the Army as having been killed
in action August 9, 1918; and American Red Cross Searcher's report states:
"Private Cobner, with several others,was fatelly wounded in Fismette when
the shell struck the dugout they were in. He lived to reach the First Aid

Station but was unconscious the entire time. He was buried near Fismes August
9, 1918,

2. G.R.S. Form #1 on file in this office shows Obner, #1852488,
J. D., Private Company F, 112th Infantry, killed in action and reburied Novem-
ber 9, 1918 in Grave 216, Row I, American Battle Field Cemetery #617, Fismes,

Marne; one identification tag buried with body, one attached to grave marker,
¥ap Reims 34 SW, N-286.,25, E-205,75.

3. 014 Form 1-A shows Obner, #1852488, J. D., Private, Company ¥,
112th Infantry to be buried in Grave 8, Section A, Plot 1, American Cemetery
#617, Fismes, Marne. Revised Form 1-A shows Colener, #1852488, John D, Co.

F, 112th Infantry to be buried in Grave 8, Section A, Plot 1, American Cemetery
#617, Fismes, Marne. Another revised Form 1-A shows Cobner #1852488, John D,
Private Company A, 112th Infantry to be buried in Grave 41, Section G, Plot 1,
American Cemetery #617, Fismes, Marne.

4, It is the opinion of this office that Obner, J. D. #1852488,
Private, Company F, 112th Infantry and Cobner, John D, #1852488, Private Co.
F, 112th and Colener, John D, #1852488, Private, Company F, 112th Infantry
are one and the same man, i. . Cobner, John D, #1852488, Company F, 1lZth

Infantry. However,it is impossible to ascertain the exact location of this
soldier's grave.

5, For your informétion, you are advised that the body description
of Private Cobner affords the following information: Age at Enlistment --
22 yrs. 5 mos.; Color of Eyes == Grey; Color of Hair -- Brown; Height --
5 ft, 27 inss: <Fermanent marks, etc. LS & - left hand W - chest. No record
of any teeth missing on date of enlistment. Inform&tion received from the
fother of this soldier is to the effect that to the best of his knowledge
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: HEADQUARTERS
AMERI CAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVIBE.Q.H.C. I EURO E

8, avcmue d'lena, Paris. N
May 21, 1921.
File No.
From :  Chief,
Ro: Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S.Army (Cemetec ial Division )

Subject: Acknowledgment oi‘ corre'spondenee.

Recs ipt this date is acknowledged of the following correspondénce
from your Office.

Dobter ) ‘
) Dated I~ May 3, 1921.

4th Indorsement )

Pile No. 293.8 Cem. Div. # 67844 (Cobner,John D.)

Subject: Case of Pvt.John D.Cobner,#1852468,C0.F. 112¢h Inf.

Name @ Cobner,Jobn D. Bvt.

SLe
@ /b : - .
W/ ! p ? F , - i
a5 Y AR S T « <
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File 67844
mel SRR

5/13/21

Case of
COBNER: JOHN D. 1852488
Pvt. Co. F 112th Inf.

ACTION REQUESTED, ‘
Request ind. to Burope in reply to letter of 4/27/21
advising them that reply to 8rd Imd. of 12/7/20
was forwarded 5/3/21.

E, Kensett Vgil
Investigator.



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRA £S REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.. , IN EUROPE

8, AVENUE D'IENA

y

iV A
293.Cobner J.D. _ PARIS , April 27, 1921,
From : Chigf,
To: Quartermaster General, llmitions Building, Washington, D

Subject: 1lst.Follow-up Le tter.

Please expedite reply to 3rd indorsement of this office,
dated December 7, 1920, file 0.293 Cobner, J.D., on letter
from your office, dated October ]st,1920, file N0.293.8 Cem.
Div. #67844, Registration- Subject: Case of Private Johm D.
Cobner i 1852488, Co.F. 112th Infantry.

Voansa T

H. F. REETHEERS
Colonel, Q. M. C.
Silie
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< . 4th Imde =

File mo. zsm cm nih - wm‘ - (COBNER, John Da)

= Fromy Os Qe Me ey Comoterial Division, May & , 1921 - Tos cmz, Amorican
; g m nmmma Service, Qe M Ceo in mmp-. Paris, rmn / /
I : \
: S.a Rotwred, The records of this office m h-n uuustod to
agres with the records of your em«. which show, - o

~ Private John D. COBNER, imssas.
Company P, 112th Infantry,

N : Buried in Grave $43, Seotion G, rlot 41,
American Cesetery #51?, Fiepes (wuno }e
S EEE Y g An Drxnown Anerican foldier,
ety . % Buried in Srave §8, Section A, Plot #1,

American Csmtury $617, namu.(na.rm )._,
and the pecords of your office aho\um be adjusted moreumly-

“ 2, It is mequested that thy imsorfption on the myker srected
_ Over ‘the grave of Private Cobmer ba cormrected and photog‘aﬁ: taxen showing
mmt 1mr.ipm.

-

szw of the Quartermaster acnwala =

SELRe e, e ./‘/%/f( _
. - e 2 : : THOS,. G« HARUE, J’y& 4 Z

Inv & AdjJse : BG Captain, Qe He Corps, FW .

Baeds - MAELED T TS
. = MKY3 1991 :
= = . 3 'f = : z,R 5
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Bile 12359

4/30/21

Case of
COBNER: JCHN D. 1852488
Pvte Coo. F 112th Inf.

ACTION REQUESTED. 3
Request indorsement to Europe advising them that our records now show
Grave 41, See. G, Plot 1, Cty #617
JOHN D, COBNER- 1852488
Pvte, GO, P 112th Inf.
KIA ©-9-18

Grave 8, See. A, Plot 1, Ctyk#l?
UNKNOWN AMERICAN SOLDIER.

E, Kensett Vail
Invest igator



G.R.S. FORM #135 FILE &

.
IDENTT CATION OPINTO, - e TaEE L 12859 .
, Q- BTN T 0NN il
| | _4/19/z1 1921
CASE OFCOBNER: JOHN D, 185£488 Pvit.Co F 118th Inf.

DECISIONIt A& my _oninion.that.the body..in .ithe.above..Grave.is. that..of
Pvt. John D. Cobner- 1852488

DENTAL CHART

Date of Enlistment i Revort on Disinterment .
ARE. O Emergency Address ' : =
Missing Dental Work Dental Work Missing B.D. Dental Work Miss A.D.
UeRugmmmoemnfeeoee e | & never -develipg -
................... S N BRE - AREE . core o 2000 L SRR T il k- el e
ey L - ed. 637 silver
U-L- .............................. f ﬁé.-.i&l'..-l.--- b R LIRS DRI o (s ot v afm o i el e DS QILGC ?.l:g.. .............................
----------------------------- T | R - St -2-nayar--Gevalopadal - oot
no rec
L | e B R W P | I T} 8 T TR I
Hh’d-i'-e‘c ............................................ Hi ot o c e via e iaiain i n e s e e etel e ol wis i : .............................
Lowedrjawm—issing
e it s e M 21| = T e S e R | |2 el | e R N S SR TR e P Y
S S A s o sl TR g T e T g R [ e T T ey SN T i ae e Sl S
Above discrepancies can ............ be: sccounted foras foldiowss...i. ... .o osal SToes o Tl
....Above Pvt. was but &< when enle. .. ... ... Only_teeth missing before death are the . .

--wistom-teeths Wisdom teeth if erupted could huve beem-lost -after enls nd bef -death.
BODY DESCRIPTION

A.G-0. Report } E/A Report l Report on Disinterment
Height _5_1-_;.,.2.3/4_1.1,9_,._-’ ..... SR RS S B L Impossible..to.determine.....
’F,’eight ..... T e T (e e | | R e S o =t (B (T e 0 ., .t 3 s = .
Hair BRI o (o 3 o G S - L EEE R R LT & lk-n--n ------------ .- Mrmm e
Fractures .-.......-o-.-o--iol- oorn st SRR R e e e S R e e o T e s e e o e ot

IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Found on Body Fourll‘go on Cross

OTHER IDENTIFYING MARKS

Found on Eodvy —
Waterman Ideal Fountain Pen- Pocket book inscribed with name in guilt letters

JeD.Cobner; Ingersoll watcthJIGdﬂ\r%rL %%_IA% CDOA.. Se

Body in this Grave concentrated from Lsolated Greve #2- 287,25 B-205.35 i Pismes.larne

HKoupead Fisme tte- 1lived fo reach 1st 4id-

This man reported buried originally . .TR°T AT B o T i s e e T 5

Organizations of other men buried around original location &8th.Div. men.. ... .
E. Rensett Vail
Invéstiga}tor,

APPROVED:

$/1722/1NL



G.R.S. M #135 :
IDENTTFICATION OPINION

FILE NO. 12359

................

GBS TN T 0N

R
GRAVE 83 Section .A:.Plot-Y:-Cty-617- -Fismess Marme "~ "
DECISION It is :
.is. my..opinion -that -the - -cody buried Tny " thé sbove Grave 'is WOD that
i av S
of Pvt. John D. Cobner 1852488~ but that of W“ e T
3 DENTAL C -
Date of Enlistment : il ' Revort on Disinterment.
A.G.O. Emergency Address ; . '
Missing Dental Work Dental Work Missing B.D/ Dental Work Miss A.D.
B 2L o s soacdl o pasos Strr s asobn o oo SascE oG ICEEEnRE T S E8 ot e S s e S e S e
S TraNaml--— s e T T T e R e s o T
oo s e (R e R K SR P PR Bl Sl et iR
e e e e e e e M S | SRR Pk ek Su s | [ g A
SEMMEEIE e e R e e
o mpe A kel RO S Ml v | 1SR TR o i R S FE T
e e R S S e o R TSR b RSt i e A
............... R SR R W T L
e e e e s S
Above discrepancies can ............be accounted for as followSi.......oceiioiieniieoioceieennanes
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................................

P B S I R R S S (S S R IO o S e G R

..................................................................................

ORIGINAL FURIAL DATA
Reburied 11/9/18 Grave 216. Cty #18, Pismes

Bédy in this Grave concentrated fTOM  JPErEe-BOW -J--- - --- - r-no-aresomssetsssssssmmoeeenessoots
Thi ) ried originall N e e U e
This man reported buri iginally Fisme s S N

Organizations of ot

8/1722/1ML

her men buried around original location

E. fiensett Vail
Investigator

A 7
APPROVED: 4, 474 Y
OVER :7/ pa
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Body~ foupd in Isolated Grave f 2 287.25N-205.35E- Fismes, Marne found with

POCke t book with name in guilt letters J.D. Cobmer. thi. body was reburied imto
Grave 41; Section G. PLOt 1 Cty 617, i v 4
2 % 1 e ’ - M A - E. K.V
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293 . Codbner, J.D. ; 3rd Ind.

HY /ams

Hars., ALL.R.8., QM C. dnE., 8 Ave . 4'Tena, Paris, Decembar 7, 1020.
To: OQuartermaster General, Munitions Bui lding , Yashington, D.C. !

1. Returned, inviting attemtion to the preceding indorsement . The records

of theee Hendquarters have been corrected to shows~

COBNER, John D., Pvt., #1852488, Co. F, 112th Inf.,

Grave {41, Sec. G, Flot 1, Cem. #617, Tismes, Marne .

UNKNOWN AMERICAN SOLMER,

Grave #8, Sec. A, Plot 1, Cem. #617, Fisnes, Marne.

pending receipt of confirmaetion from your Hemadouarters.

C.L. SAMTZON

2 Encls.

N’/ A

H. ¥. RETHERS,
Colonel, Q.M.C.,
Chiefs



;
.hal bag .C.1 ,Tomded .£08 |
: : L0801 T qedmeosl ,siueq ,axel'h .evA § , X al D.V.0 .85 D2 ,.omH 1
-:Tj « al (modyeldea¥  30ibf ivE eocidloul , fovened wedssrredtmd 30T ;
4 Brcoe offt mnu mﬁeamq edf of miénot;.a antiient bommdef .1 |
E . «rwode ot bosanvos radd evear uahmp&aah evert Yo
E = —Q % ,g‘n m[.{ .‘ c.s 'WRSI‘ b ‘ ,-ﬂ ﬂdot ‘53“803
- <omrsl¥  aseud? VIOY .20 I Sofd .0 .ce2 ([} everd
l
g, (AIWI02 PADIAIMA UFUICINY
3 convey  ease i ;VI0R . ved of 2009 (& . 008 8% overd
4 .
2 «aredsumbael woy sort m kremrleoo Yo Fglecer walbmeq
 F fataan | Y : :
;" s = AT AP .si .:)
© |

‘a;m A N
6. 59 (Terolod
< THIAD
.o ~

= ) : «ofon¥ &
3 e
/00"'>'°"'0°

;‘i"jg'l'.é
i

<
S

T9AInDgy

25
‘b’".’""‘.;\\)

\.




i =

B

cory

293« Cobner, J. D. <nd Ind. (con't)

~

2. res

R 8. Yorms No. 16-A in duplicate, covering disinterment
and reburial in the above-mentioned cases are inclosed herewith.

4 inels. in dup.

(Signed) W. H. lLIARIS,
]-St Lto, FOJX'
Supervisor.

copY




COoOPY

293. Cobner, Je De l1st Ind. H7/nm
Hdgrse. American ts Re 8., Q.1.C. in Jurope, 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, October
19th, 1920 - To: Supervisor, Area #2, A. 7. R. S., SOISSONS, (Aisne).

Sy

1 Forwarded for compliarmce and report by indorsement hereon with the
least practicalbe delay.

e Pliase submit G+ Re 5. Farms 16-A covering disintorments and
reburials when comnleted.

‘ COBNER, #18524881 John De, Pvt. Co.F, 112th Infantry,
Greve #41, Sect. G, Flot #1, Cty. #617,FISLIZS (Marne ).

COLENZR, +1852488, John D., Ivt. Co. D, 112th Infantry,

Grave [&, Sects A, Plot !1, Cty. 617, FISMES (larne)

S

By direction:

(Signed) !IDGAR A FRY,
Colonel , Infantry,
Chief, Operations Division,
293, Cobner, Je De 2nd Ind. WHL/sh
Hdqrse Area No. 2, American Ge. Re Se¢, Q.1.Ce , in B., SOISSONS, Aisne,
December 4,1920, -To: Chief, A.G.R.S., Q.}M.C. in B., Paris. (Attention
e Operationd Division. )

b 1, Returned., 1In compliance with paragra i 6 basie comrmunication
“ the bodies contained in graves 8, section A, plot 1, and 41, section G,
‘ plot 1 , American A.E.F.Cemetery No. 617, FISLES (Marne) have been disinterred

b for examination, with following results ;-

Grave 8, Sect. A., Pts 1

Inseription on cross;s John D. COLLNER, Pvte CO.F, 112th Inf,
Inseription on tag on cross: J. D. COBNZR, /1852488, Pvt. Co. (?)
1x2th Inf.

| Body w2e buried in uniform wrapred in blanket. Remains, which werse
; almost entirely decomposed, were those of a man ~bout 5 ft. 6 in.
|8 : in height. Collar Ornarent U,S5,.N.Ge NO t&ég found on bogye

e S

t Grave 41, Sect. G. Pt. 1.
Inscription on cross resd : John D. COBN.R, Pvt., Co. ¥, 112th Inf.,
This body which was almost entirely decomposed showed evidences of
having been severely wounded; risht foot was missing. 1'0 tag was
found on body; but & fountain pen, Ingersoll watch and a pocket
book were ‘taken off the remains. On the book was inscribed,

| 7ilt letters, "J.D. COBNER'".

\L,}’; g //

=
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" Potober 1, 1920,

&

£93.8 Come Div. - $67644 Registration, A
From:  The Quartermsster Gemoral, U, S. Armmy, (Cezeterial Divisionl.
Yo: Chief, Americon Graves legistration Service, Q«M.C. in Burope,

#8 Aivemune d'lens, Parlis, France.

Sudbject: Case of Private Juhn Do Cobner, #1852488, Company F, 117th

Infantry.

1. The records of this office show the above named soldier to
have been reported by The Adjutant General ~f the 4rmy as having been killed
in sction August 9, 1918; and American Red Cross Searcher's report states:
"Private Cobner, with several others,was fatally wounded in Fismette when
the shell struck the dugout they were ins He lived to reach the First Ald
He was buried near Fismes August

Station but was unconscious the entire tiue.
9, 1918,

Ze GeReSe Form #1 on file in this office shows Obner, f1852488,
Jde Do, Private Compeny F, 112th Infantr¥y, killed in sctiom and reburied Foven-
ber 9, 1918 in Orave 216, Sow I, American Battle Ficld Cexctery #617, Fismes,
Yarne; one identification tag barion wrtn body. one attached to grave marker,

¥Yap Relrws 34 &V, x-zas. 5, a-:«:ﬂﬁ.'?&

DL b

I

3 i“l'

3. 01a ch 1-4 shows Obnsr, #1852488, J. V., Private, Company ¥,
112th Infantry to de dburied in Grave 8, Section A, Plot 1, American Cewetery
#8617, Fismes, Marmes Revised Form 1-A shows Colemer, #1852488, John D, Co.

F, 112th Infantry to be buried in Grave 8, Section A,

Plof 1, American Cemetery

#617, rismes, Marno. Another revised Form 1-A shows Cobner 41857488, John D,
Private Company 4, 11%th Infantry to be baried in Grave 41, Seetion G, Plot 1,

American Ceretery #617 Pismes, Yarne.

4. It 1: the opinion of this office that aner, Je D, #1852488,
Private. Company P, 112th Infantry and Cobner, John D, #1852488, Private Co.
F, 112th end Colener, Johm D, #1857488, Private, Company F, 112th Infentry
are one and the same man, i. e. Cobner, John D, #1852488, Company P, 117th
Infantry, However,it is impossible to ascertain the exact location of this

soldier's grave.

5« For your informition, yw are edvised that tl;e body description

of Private Cobner affords the fon'vi omntm:

22 yrs. B mos.; Color of Eyos = Gm %ﬂ
5 £ty & ins.: Pormenent marks, etc. LS
of any teoth missing on dste of ml‘umﬁt,

father of this soldier is to the offoob:‘that» to the,

Age at BEn}lidtment —

or of Halr ==

left |
Inform

s

Brgwns “Height -
nd WV - ﬁt. Yo record
jon received from the

best of ms;mmi&bkn

R

=l




<=

his son never had any dental treatmont performed and never had any frac-
tures of bomes, No further information availab.e

: 6« It is requested that the bodies contained in Grave #8, Sec-
‘tion A4, Plot 1, and Grave 41, Section G, Plot 1, Americem Cemotepy #6517,
Pismos, Mirne, be disinterred in an effort to esgertain which of these
-graves contains the body of Private Cobner; Forms 16-A covering these dis-
interments and reburiales to be submitted to this office together with a
report of sction tuken and results obtained.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CEARLES 0. PIEWCE,
Fy mor. U, 30 Army.
: Chief, Cemetarial Pivision,

Br g St
B, B, DAVIS,
Executive Assistant,.

4o

SUSPENDED FORZo. 577
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PRTE

September 10, 1920.

Pile Fo: 298,68 - Cem. Div. - #67844 - Hegistration.
From: The Quartermaster Ceneral, U. S. irmy (Cemeterial Division).
To: Hr. James Cobner, 1703 Brinton Ave,, North Braddook, Pa.

Subject: Dental Chart.

o 1. 1t is requested that you secure from your local dentists
and forward to this office, @ chart of all dental treatment performed
for your som, Yohn D, Cobner, prior to his entry into the service ——
the chart to inclmude fillings, crowns, bridges, etc. It is further re-
quested that you furnish information relative to fractures of bones this
soldier may have sustained, which you recall,

2¢ The information requested is to be used in matters of iden-

tification and will be greatly appreciated by this office. Please use the
enclosed envelope, which requires no postage, for your reply.

By authority of the Quartermaster Cenerale.

| CHARLES O, PIERCE, #
Inv. Se'Sle DA Hajor' Ua T, Am, j¥Y
Inv. & Adj. ey Chief, Cemeterial Tivision.

Fd
£f

| B g so
,%ﬁ%@ﬁx E. ms,

Execut ive Agsistant.




G,R  For No. 121 ‘ ; J
ke ias CEMETFRIAL DIVISION File ;_,ZQ»Z/
Classification

GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE

STRAT SECTION q
o e RFGISTRATION SECTION ;

i S : c -
MEMORANDIM ' : Date X g oz/ 7’ 29

To: Registration Files Sub-Section
Subject: Adjustments made or Registration Filcs

1. Changes as checked have been made in ths Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

/ Cards attachsd. By_ T,Q/Af/ Cud

" 5-17/MB

_—— S
coa&ﬁ?& | cORp.| DA

File Number @MZ& i Date o3 _Burial b
Name | _i{Dcte o) _Reburial
Serial Number Burial- Infoimaiion
Bank : ‘ |INearest Relative N
Organization _INotified Nasarest Relative SR ; 1)
Canse of Death Rlue Jard thrown ouv
Date of Death | White lavd sat ap —
Caswalty Cablgram' Mumber ks = : N

! = .

0.X. Alphabetical Files_ W_Z_’S/» o P T
0.KOrgamization Files-
0,.KSState—Frios

!%meterv Audit Departmeat
/A Taveatization & Adjusiment. Depd.

o




AUDIY _DEPARTWEID ek \5‘“7

. CEMBTERIAL DIVISION = INVESTIGATION SUB-SECTION ™

|

| ;

\_ ‘Subject: Gase of: OBNIR, 1852488, John D, Cty-617
Pvte,.00s P, 112th Ing,

4 - T Cemetery #617, 01d D-9791, Seotion A, Grave #8, records
OBNER, 1852488, J.Ds, Pvte, G0, ¥, 112th Inf,

2e Comotery #617, Revised D-20578, Section A, Plot #1, Grave
#8 records COLENER, 1852488, Johm D, Pvi,, Co, ¥, 1ll3th Ins,

3. Cemetery #617, Revised 'D-20628, Section G, Plot #1, Grave
#41 records ¢ » 1852488, John D, Pvi., Co. 4, 111th Inf,

4, Porms 8~W-A record COLEWERY 1852488, John Doy Pvtey Coo ¥,
112th Inf,, killed in action 8~9=18, CC§2568, No omergensy address in file =~
and GOM, 1852488, John De, Pvio, Co, ¥, 112th Inf,, killed in aetion
8=9-18, CC#237, Emergency address: James Cobner, 1703 Briton Ave, 4 North
Braddock, Pa. :

| S5¢ . Photo No, F-12474, Grave #41 vecords COBNER, John D.,
\ Pvie Fhote No, F=12649, Grave #8 records OBNER, John D,

' Be The file papers returned to file ang the 0ld D=form
\ returned t0 Sgt. Young and the Reviged D-forms and 3 x 5 cards retained
| in Audit Department., 2 forms S8=l=d, two 4 x 6 W.C, (COBNER and COLENER ) ,
‘one B x 8 B.Cs and one 4 x 6 B.C. (OBNER) are sent to you this aate.

&
Ta It is necessary for this office to have assurance as :j'
ko whether one or two cases oxist, and o get correct burial datae y

: /

'py fors LT, NOETZEL



O ASE PAPER MEMORAN DUM
: File # 87844
casg or  OBNER: J.D, 1852488 ‘Pyt, oo F 1128 Toiaes
Neme Serial # Rank & Org.

= oforn /E0) ..
Z 7. 7 _‘
. Sourceg of| Information — 1

Q,J Registration Carde Q\ | Preo. of Data Files S

Ul 5x8 4x6 1) | Form 16 Forms 1-4 |
%g Adninistrative Files \(\ Photographic field\@cords )/

| Communal Lists & Skatches

—

4 A,R.C. Searchers Reports
Chanlaing Rencrts

Engineers Maps

i Location Index File

Misc, Info. to be found in ’
1300

Administrative Files.E geries slips,
REASON ¥ FOR . IN‘[ESTIGATION
Blue Card Case-= Oty Audit
A, 5/ 8 B/C OBNER: J.D. 1852488, Pvt Fe  Searchers report John D Cobner, 1852888

go F, 112th Inf, K/A- reburied 11/9/18 Grave
#8 Sec A Am. B/A Cty, Fismes, Hamne.

 4/6 W/C COBNER;JOHN D- 1852488, Pvt
Co F 1l5th Inf. K/A 8/9/18

with several others was fatally wounded in
Fismette, when shell stiruck dugout they were
in. He lived to reach lst aid station, mt

was unconecious e entire time. He was bur

B. 4/6 W/C COLENER: JOHN D- 1852488
Pvt. Co F 112th Inf. K/A 3/9/18

B, InformAtdont ot wsebssaty

@ed near Fismes3d/9/18.

G
‘Form 1-A D# 9791 & revision D4 20578 report
OBRNER: JOHN D. 1852488 Co ¥ 1ll2th Inf,
buried in Grave #8 Sec. A Plot 1 CtyFismes

C-67844 was concentrated under 19202-
JohrD Colener.

Form 1 for OBNER; J.D., 1852488 co F 112
th Inf,~- Grave 216 Row I , Map Reims S.w Coor
286,25N205.75E sgn O.W.Forsberg. :

Sy 617 Tag  on Grave Varker/§.

Form l=A 20628 resppot COBNER:; JOHN D
*1852488, Pvt Co F 112th Inf. buried in
Grave #41, Section G, Plot 1l-;Eemm 16
reports this burial from 287.25N 295.31?2

asMnknowm" 1

8-W regyrting OBNER; J.D. 1852488 is COBNER:
JOEN D: PVT. CO F 112th Inf.

JOHN D COBNER- 1852488- File i 12359- corr. rel
ative to G.L. of this coldier.

d
from letter on body.

Cty Fismes, liarne C(Cty 617.

D'.,I’H'. NY information available,

- 4

= A.C.0 report 1852488 was that assig

h Je Photographic field records rg’ia'orts

ed JOEN D COBNER,PVI. CO F 113th Inf. K/A 8/9/18 ;nave 8- OBNER; JOIN D- F12649 7

cannot identify Colener, nor O mer.

Grave 41 COBNER; John D~ F12474
both Co F 112th Inf.

4
3

N\

SULARY

From above data-a&.c.e.f.g.j.~ OBNER; JOHN D. 1852
JOHNl D COBNER- 1852488, Pvt Co F 112¢h Inf.- bul
Pvt. Cobner is reported in Crave 41 Sec G Plot 1-
P’

Pre. OENER MG © " % g "4 "
am enclesing Body description- no record of
Pvt. Cobner- and
sugzes?t

Letter to Zm. Ad.- James
for dental chart before enlis tment

then

Cobner- father- 1703 Brinton Ave., North Braddock, Pa,

488- Co F 112th Inf. is in reality

Anm. Cty Fisn'xe.gf, Cty 617 ‘whersas
n n n n 617
dental chart at time of enitis tment‘of

Letter to France for disinterring of bodies in
Geave 7dctden RBlebtld

of Pvt. JOHN D, COBNER- 1852488,
Corr., Handled By

%

VIR

Checked By

~lan Jtart

Am. Cty Fismes- Cty 617, lMarne for identification

E. KENSRTT VAITL,

Investigator
4
mte completed  8/27/20
').f.,‘y—‘- - /J
Cards not adjusted, g~z ‘5”]
Adjusted BY L, & ‘
st - ,.ji\ -




T T e eee—— ————— — —— e —— —_—

From map of Cty 617=-- A=, Cty Fismes, Marne-~ cannot ide-tify Grave 216 pow I
COLENER: JOHN D- 1853488~ 4/6 w/c- ocancelled KV
5/8 B/c- OBNER—JOHN D.- 1852488 not to be adjusted until rﬂﬁly from
; Framce. e
4/8 w/o coam:n, JOhN D-. 185"4‘8'6" not to be adjusted until Teply rrom
‘Brance, - . 4 a
E.K. VAIL
k]
K
“A
i
\
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|
|
!
!
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F—— i — .o |
Inv. & Adj Section 1 -_— |
Investigation Un.t W From! o, % M, e, |
e e G \ CSMETURIAL DIVISION
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE ] Munitions B\lll din
G.0. 8. Form S-ToA WAR DEPARTMENT Room , s 3 /
Information requested of A @IH—'ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

ECTOR OF PURCHASE ppub STORAGE PLEASE

é WASHINGTON w
g} 4 H
4 o A LA
ri1 / W A base  “g/187/20
5 Registration, | §
Froms The Quart ermaster Ge{:eral Ue* Sy Army, (Cemeterlal Division),
To's The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N,V.,Washington, D. Co.

Subject: Information reguired for:C.P,S,

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completeds Request
confirmation of all information showns

> //,
COLENER = 8/9/18
5 Surname COFNETT , M’. Date of death
/5. Christian name 900N Do /’g, Cause of death K/A
s; : | /<',;’ N s § rﬁ?’ 358 +—
/'c. serial mumber /2 7 ° h. Authority \C.C #;, , \
& i ) — k A )

/ L A\~ 4 A 4
2 7 SATVUAL 2
/d. Organization G0 F 112th In¥ 7 Emergem}haddres\? -T'T Ll
& 4 ki g Y R

by 0K 4 wadAdseloNa
ey Rank L. = S Relationship/| LE Y
f v e
DODY DESCPIPTION : DET‘TAL CHART
/ fﬁ(see page #2 of the Service Record) fﬂ #" (See Physical reyport of
7 SO examination pr:l.or to enlistment’

N Y\

a.  Age at Enlistment 224/ ¥ 1

25 . - 2. Strike out ‘teeth missing ,/
. _/b. Color of Eyes ﬁ/ ' %'\\‘\ L™ AAATTEER
4 , 87654321 123%56 78
’; y J/Cs Color of Halr \ ‘3”3““’ upper right upper lLeft
/' A& Heignt @m\i j‘q e 876543231 12345678
¥ o N lower rlémt lower left
4 § Co Vrelght / 170 / " («ﬂCJ‘L('Q,\ ~ | "-"— T“; '&' ,/Z 'K
4 F / 3 A K o o
B = ol Q!L ¥ i /é"': o :
./- Permanent marks and Lw />_——‘ {"“ L v N e 3
physical defects at N G ey ke zl
enlistment.(01d fractures or breaks) o ’
E. KENSETT VAIL 4
I“”"“QTIG TOR 7
== LN K H, L, ROCERS,
\ ' ’/—‘\w et x B Quart ermaster General, U, S. A4
i A S Director of Purchase & Storage.
: : By: W @ - |
( A0 5 LA OA NN LA E
vc”CLw ~ ‘F . &8 : = ml\'NEP, /4 °§/ {
B et / ' A~ S N4 Captaln Qe M, C /? “
® ST U i J‘L_\ B8 SR N J "/ 3 e ¥ ¢ K 't
v > e i) - 9 - /' - 1
r"(if';/ //?//@Q/& ¢ J



FROM

T Y
O‘ Qt MO G. i
CEMETERIAL DIVISION 1
\ddress Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT - Munitiedi®uil ding ‘
VAL 'RMASTER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Room —2—1103—-— J
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE |
Munitions Building WASHINGTON PLEASE
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A EXPEDITE
Information requested of A.G.G. o>
Date :
File No. Regi tration. : : {Hég
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemcterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., -N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject : Information required for G.R.S.
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request ‘
confirmation of all information shown. ;
@@“é o — - Zz7) < / |
a. Surname ~QBNEE\J s 17 Date of death Clet 7 // /i(

a // @ = o .. -/;f// p = / 7
b. Christian name 17?;* Do : ,;Et’ﬂﬁgzge of death Tl by N

e~ o 23 7/
0. Serial number '1352458> h*” Authority (C.C.#) &~
: - = — - el - A ,/ 2
d. Organization GO.F.1l12th INF. /i~"Emergency addrgss sl (Almres
' e — /172.3 el ¢2" Sty
e TS " . S di atlonship/ R e

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

DENTAL CHART
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment

a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of Eyes

¢.. Color of Hair
d. Height
6. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at

857 6 541 S 2l
upper right

876584321
lower right

1234567178
upper -left

1:2345 678

lower 1eftj#§§

enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks) T
B E
H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.
Rec’d World War Div. By:

Dcfxte....(‘?....?.....zg.\.. (/H y, ONNER, é 7

Captaln Q.M.C. i// J
e g 2 4 N ./J/(é/
%// AH - 4l (Peum b2 & 7 ‘

/

Q

/QLIC- P T B



¥ i
“ddress Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT % o |
WAL RMASTER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL CTY.#617
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON ;
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.
) Date
/ 2 3 6-8-20 ==
File No. RegiGtration. i_,/
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemsterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Raquest
confirmation of all information shown.

/
a. Surname m e Qf/ Date of death Ctlie 7/ 7/' /{ 5
(0/\,»«/ @ br" 5 ‘/ﬂi",\ P ’A £ ,,;\,,‘
b. Christian name ¥ Je De ,J;f”E;:gé of death ¢ blol M = EF
— F |
- A 7
0. Serial number 1552488‘ h#” Authority (C.C.#) 2%

" 3 = &~ 0\ = W //; P 2 r
d. Organization CO.F.112th INF. fgﬁféﬁaergency addt@ssﬁﬁ””g“‘~4' s

: . e [74.5 B LV o 7
*m?”gg;k é;;w/?ﬁzazﬂﬁ— iL,aﬁénglonship%g 75 e

f

BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
' examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of Eyes
: 87 6 54321 1-2.3:4°5 6 748

¢c. Color of Hair upper right upper Alef‘t

d. Height 87654321 123456178
lower right lower left 39

e. Weight : 3 . v 3 :

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment, (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

Rec'd World War Div. By:

Dats... -&..—- FZ'—O'D:QJ‘QD\IQ

Captaln, Q.M. C 7

<]

\/’7 J/“’é/

<SQ

-

- -, )
9 / ; .L, 2.0
s -"j S ,C‘ Vieao ¢

I A s
7T g7
bt pamg ALY



= . , ‘\\\FROMT\\U_,, SN

Ol e G

essiREnly il WAR DEPARTMENT N Munitiong p 1lI i
QUA  JRMASTER GENERAL  OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAS*?‘ R GENERAL con wg
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE NN‘g“ST()RAGh A ®
o] \
Munitions Building WASHINGTON i ) e PLE ASE
G.R. S. Form 8-¥-A % A
Information requested of A.G.O, £ ';“} A T
% YN ) ;

% i ™ Date =y
e, \ Z G A
File No. Registration. -

N :
From: The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
Tox: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, DRACH
Subject: Information required'for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown,

g 4 i 8 /
a. Surname COLENER ¥ - f. Date of death &-8-18
b. Christian name JCHN D., = g. Cause of death k/h'
) = o Bt
¢. Serial number 1852488 [~ h. Authority (C.C.#) 238

d. Organization CO.F. llath INFfZ?’””QLiaf'Emergency address

N ) vl )
e. Rank PVT. ,— P\ N wgwﬂ”ﬁelationship 2
BODY DESCRIPTION ok DENTAL CHART :
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

: examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age at Enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of Eyes

87 6 5 432 18 182 545 62758

¢. Color of Hair ‘ upper right upper left

d. Height 8 7 6 5 4332 1TSS SEAN5- (6788
lower right lower left

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment, (0ld fractures or breaks)

/i # {43 ! ;. 3
/i A / REE 2 . N, P . PR
/1 Lasardhs ) M amd - vl . 7 c

i H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

By: %9 @WM
CC'E % ori y <
z : ¥ H' C

B : 7 CONNER, —~=
.,.za.‘/.z;.‘za.,,: by, AN Y Y Captain, Q.M.C. I



Address Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT

COTY #617

QUA  ’RMASTER GENERAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAS% R GENERAL ‘
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AN&ST()RAGE
Munitions Building wgsHlNGToy % l‘-* .
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A N £} %
Information requested of A.G.0, « & ti,} i ]
% BNy 6-11-720
. : L L Date o
File No. : Registiration. %% 1
% ; ‘
{
From: The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Army, (Cemeterial Division). {
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washingﬁon, DACE g
Subject: Information required for G.R.S. 1
?
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.
e . W f
a. Surname coLENER ¥ f. Date of death &-9-18
- 5 e i
b. Christian name JOHN D., ¥~ g. Cause of death k/a.
¢. Serial number 1852488 L~ h.  Authority (C.C.#) 258
d. Organization CO.F. llath INFf F”";ijﬂf'Emergency address
3 A 3 i !
e. Rank VT, . — wdge="Relationship 77 / !

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

Age at Enlistment

a.
b. Color of Eyes
c.  Color of Hair
d. Height
8. Weight
f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment,
¥ PN './! | 5
Ll ,v t Yt A ‘ 4 1
j k !
By:
60" L% oric Tide,
--¢957/§Z';;L9 s ) e )
Opratdu LY L e &5
Agie s T e L )12/

(01d fractures or breaks)

DENTAL CHART : 1
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

87 6 54 32T
upper right

12345678
upper left

8.7 6 5t4nsne L
lower right

12345678
lower left

DA,

|
|
|

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,

U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

2 CONNER

2
Captain, Q.M.C.




DIRECTOR. OF PURCHASE AND STog’" E
‘ WASHINGTON 7

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G. 0;

File No. Registration. 3 8/24920
From: ‘The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General 6f the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.
1. ‘In is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information show§;ﬁ\
a. Surname  OBNER & f. Date of death 3%7{33/7'3“’
o 714 2 25
b. Christian name J.Ds jé%iféffu/'/ " g. Cause of death K/A
¢. Serial number /a’; ,/52# (/ ‘;(0'; h. Authority (C.C.#) ;
: 3 ~ ' /’”’ Lo P .
b. Organization Co ¥ 112th Inf o i. Emergency a.ddre‘cssj}‘_’2:“;‘5’71 o
e. Rank e 3 Relat1oq§§ip,’v S \:'ﬁ’miiifb

BODY DESCRIPTION

S ;/,, 5”// L~

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of

(See page #2 of the Service Record)

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age at Enlistment
a. Strike out testh missing
b. Color of eyes :
8 7 6 54 32l Ye2u3E4E 5 oRnEE
¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height 87654321 123456178
lower right lower left
e. Weight
f. Permanent marks and 3;%1*
physical defects at i
enlistment. _(0ld fractures or breaké%
: 3
. 2 ) § }:"' 0
)7 7<i/ P £ 7 R v ROGERS, Y i /
% & {:7 Q/C,Jb(, Quartermaster General, U.S.A., /
v. et : : Director of Purchase and Storage./
i 3 = f/'\jﬁ‘/!b {'
Jpareatv ?7 e & vy

H. J. CONNER,
Captain, Q.M.C.



Inv, & Adj Section
Investigation ait

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
MUNITIONS BUILDING

G.P,S.Form 8-V=A
Information requested

ADDT LY TO THE ) //
QUART\, a_.ER GENERAL g {4

AR DEPARTMENT
SFEFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

M eVVa

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
y 4 WASHINGTON

-]

1-‘:" — —

=
FRON: | AL A g

CEME T ;.AL DIfI‘%ION
Muni lons Buil ding

Room 4 / 3 ,

1
JASE

g7 48 P PRDITE
i . w Date 8/18,
File No.
: T Registration,
From The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, {Cemeterial Division)s
To3 The Adjutart General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.V.,Vashington, D. C.

Subject:s Information required for G.PR,Ss

1, It is requested that the items checked below be completeds Request

confirmation of all information showns

y ) 7 :
t/a. Surname COBNER »~ (7 f. Date of death 8/8—7.8

&

[

/b Christian name JOHN D,.— /g._ Cause of death K/p | _—

112th L

ﬁ Rank Pvt e /‘ Relationship . [ V"—’\,«/ y

2

. : pgh g 7Y
/ /c- Serial number /.}53 r) 7 Gu /'h. Authority {C.C, #) ?’,67 /;,_,,,,4

S RS —L'C‘

M. Organization 0 F 1%3fh Inf & _i, Emergency éddreg,f;/ ﬂ

/ /(ElDY DESCRIPTION " DENTAL CHART '
{See - rage #2 of the Service Record} L "(See Physical report of

,, examination prior to enlistment;

4 oy ’*, PR L o ey =N VAL
ay, Age at Enlistment = "/f( L
\ . e e =) a. Strike out teeth missing
& 5 / Ny SO y

#5. Color of Eyes X/ 2%

7 Y S 8765432Y 12Z3%56 78
/”c. Golor efyHair: e . upper right upper left
¥ 4 . A B o) T,
/d. Height. 1Y / 87654321 12345678
V . , f lower right lower left
/ f e. Teight YW ru A : :
' /" : b AOA A 2
f:‘;f. Permanent marks and 45 é - rf ' «“ B
physical defects at .
7 enlistment.{(01d fractures or breaks) ’é
= 4
E. KENSETT VAIL : 2 |
‘ INVESTIGATOR |
: H, L, P.OGERS, : / ¥
Quart ermaster General, U, S, A,y :
Director of Purchase & Storage. '
@ o, ; 3
K a0 /. & el 0 Byt ey 7). |
&< ] ~ !" \ 7/ /‘ -~ /QH /4 CON;\;E; P i $ > |
= N ,/ V o Py / iR = / S A 5 - . :»‘ e
AP IS S =g e Caégaln, Qe M. C, At
7%/ o, ,/ g }
( P 7] ( // ( //' (‘::.— (':7 \4‘ J /.‘\“



/{ODY DESCRIPTION
“ (See page #2 of the Service Record)

Inv, & A4} Section
Investigation ait

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
MUNITIONS BUILDING

ADDT ILY TO THE i . /
QUARTL a..ER GENERAL » s {4
g - /

AR DEPARTMENT

: ?FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
pVelUa

G.P,S.Form 8-V=A .
Information requested gfis

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

f WASHINGTON
. e Date  8/18/20
File No.
s Registration,
From The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)s
Tos - The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts, N,V ,Washington, D. Co

Subjects Informa.tlon requlr‘ed for sG.,R;S¢

1, It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown, ’

/ Surname  COBNER

/ . Z
/f. Date of death 8/8/18
/b. Christian name JOHN D, /g. Cz2use of death K/A | —
/c. Serial number

kv.

/F‘) A ‘:' L"/

= RANALD

: + Organization (0 F I1Z@fh Inf & _i. Emergency éddress
“//ﬁ - 112th L

o

/g! Rank Pvt == (/J. RelatIO"lSh‘Lp‘ : « A G_/L,./‘ ‘

DEP’TAL CHART
“{See Physical report of

4 e V‘“/ examination prior to enlistment;
/ as Age at Enlistment = &= U777 ¥ ' ,
i e & a. Strike out teeth missing
,;?_'-5: o8 Color of Ey es "j{- 4 “‘i\\
N i 87654321 12345678
/ﬁ”" cs Color of.Hair 7 T upper right upper left
SRS 0 W LN 87654321 12345678

{

£ e Weight AV A B . o

; y ) v N VA A

/)
/4 ~— o

lower right lower leit

K n A
Od A&~ T &0 ; #Hs Authorit C.C» ué'? o
/, g /fl Yk\ # ’,/,,,_u

#fs Permanent marks and LS 42, /| - BEA
& physical defects at i .
7, enlistment.{01d fractures or breaks) h,’ 2
E. KENSETT VEAIL . R OB S Vi
INVESTIGATOR y.
- H, L. ROCERS, | 4
Quart ermaster General, U, 5, A.,/
Director of Purchase & Storage.
N ” O o B : : =3 2
Zoflele ] _,.7 . P { 7 v y , ..;;_f,.ﬁf“ A1 :‘ . T
5 s y il - > /,f Py, ,/ S £3 Ly acts / CONNFR’ g Tl
(P & &\ R : Aoy ] C gptaln, Q. Mg Cg ‘
/ 3 (» // - gy j \

) I
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Emergency address: .

Jas, Cobner ,
I703 Brenton Ave,,
N. Braddock, Pg,

SJ.

; the entire time, He was buried

Informant:

Searcher:

- Smock, Vernie = Gorp.

Co. F., II2th, Inf,

. Ben E, Turner = 2nd, Lt,

II2th. Infantry,




3.R.S. FORM NO Place_Ls_s_ans_i‘am_cAisne)

Date April 17 “]939

>

REPORT OF DISINTERUENT AND Gk °JRIAL.

o

Remains af: - VA% /
Name: John D,.Cobner Number: None }]
Rank: FPvte ‘ Organization: Co.F~ 112th Inf, &
2 2 “t/ 4
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group 1 Unit 04 ' '
. 5 / Yy
Disinterred (Date) APTel7,1919 srom: (Give complete location) l/
/’5 #/“«,_

From 287.2 ~QMa§nel e o

Map #34 _“ggﬁgééghékeuoh 105-J«orsbergo Grave ##2

B e m —— e o e 3 4

g LRI

H

B e e e T erart T it ey st B —
= — T T 4 i b | Vi e s b i & 7 et S —

e—

Reburied (Date) April 17,1919 int (an cowplete lovetl ovaf,/

GI&IE‘HQ‘AJ—SecIi°n‘G“g959*&*?“*!9f9i8m88“fHEIﬁb? ‘“ f*;w J
Map #34 Reims S,W, 286,25 Il 205,75 T 4

= — = |

Report as to nature of original burial and condition ¢f body upon disintrment: a\

Buried in shell hole-- Body badly decomposed J

- v— . " s e—— —

Was one identificeticn tag found upon the body? tags ﬁ

What other means of idsntification weFe found on the body?

Digintered f;_mmm__iaemﬁaa-b;; tetver—Lommt o T 0Ty i
n64r |

rYYIYD ‘V""r\ 'Yr) Z /
y A .m‘I ; -

SN/ L VA AAN4

e s e s et e e v =
—_— e T T T T

Note; 5 ? 4
© If upon disinterment, effe:ts are fournd upsn bodies, they will Yye promptly

sent to the Effects Nenct dircct. as is reguivzed by G.C. 170, &.H. 22, 1918., ‘
after being carefully examiqed for clues +o idevtity in doubtful ceises, notation ]

whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Sewvices J

Supervised by: _ SgteBlmer Ulseth MGQO i EUnkgii orsbery
. T ——-—304-.-—_..__.
Mﬁ((b 7(_/
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Chmpy ROV
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=i SELILE P SURELY i g
OFF.0% QIACTENTIASTRT., EASE SECTION NOo Lo

F}.QZ‘ICEe
. February 4th, 1919, it
N Py "
¥roms Base Wartarmastan, ‘ 24 :
Pos Chief, Graves Reglutration Bexvice, AvPo0, 71?,‘ Amerdcan E. F,

Subjetts Grave Lodations

4o Hoghest driformatiim pertaining to death and hurial of W
Deniel Cobmer, Co. F, 112th Infantry, , ho givVem Iiy, James Cobner,
rinton 4ve., N, Braddock, Pennsylvania. ‘ s directs |

By @ raotionsm

o 7
| ) %/

Oaptaing Q= M. Coips, %
Asste to Base Quarternaster,
In Charge of wxfectéy Depote

bior 14d- 8

-\ G3AI303Y

N i




; SEIVIOR OF SURPLY
OFFIER QULEIERIASTY M, EASE SEOTION NO» L.

ERECICR.

Februvary ath, 1919,

Base Quartermasters
Cifef, Graves Reglstration Servica, AyP.Cs 717, American E. F.

Grave Locabione

John Dendey Wﬁ‘f gf,afopmv,ﬁ% pgr-’-au%' ing to-death and hurial of Private
1703 Brinton Aves, N, Brag ELanwy,

s 90 gavon Hre James Cobner,

raddock, Ponnsylvinia, 'y directa

By direction:~

Wms Korst,
Capining Qs s Corps,
Asste 0 Basa Quariermaster,
In Chavrge oi tue Hifects Dopcthe




; =, ) ‘

A
o - . R

Ploase furnish information as indicated

FIIE NUMBER 12359
,{) //

3 ; :
/. e,
/ ¥ 4 '

R

DAL

below regarding the following dedtiier:

- > o i
> £ 3 ¢ 4
/ }/ sl ) /"’L
£ , o Qf W

¥ 2
g .

e COEBNELR, JoH/)V =/ NUMBER
RANK /7 47  ORGANIZATION o eI
NO . QUESTION REPLY
> ' f £
T, Do particulars of soldier (1) Jonu D. Cobner, 1852488
ziven above agree with Records? Pvt, Co. F 112th Inf,
R Date of Death. (2) August 9,1918.
3 Cause and place of death. (3) Killed in action
4, Number of Casualty Cablegram (&) COo#237
| 5ie Date buried. (5) mno burial information.
B Grave Location. : 3 Pk Y
(a) Complete record required. (6) mo burial informstion.
(b) Name-o.f-Cemetery.or Com-
mune only required.
Te Who reported burial.
| 4. Has report been confirmed by {
s Gn'RoSQ
G Report as to Grave Marker. (9] none shown
10.| Report 21s to Idemtification (10) 10% shewn
Tazs.
11.] *Who is nearest relitivel: 11.James Cobmer, (Father)
s 1703 Brinton Ave., N.Braddock,Pg
/-T2, His /R been notified! iy
3  (Give Date) flz) Ho.
" 13.] Report the exaci position of éifﬁrfh
your inquiry on this case. et
(Renly in all ecases if no : ,
information on record) ,J“J‘\‘ ;fr

fhat is the Photograph No. ?

N.B. All Proper namos to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK IETTERS.

'

A
\

' 4

p P L SRR IR RIS



